S A N - E T S U
P R O F I L E
Largest Brass Product Manufacturer in Japan
SAN-ETSU METALS Co., Ltd.
san-etsu Group
San-Etsu Metals Co., Ltd. is the largest manufacturer of brass rods and
wires in Japan. We are a brass products raw materials supplier. On the
other hand, we also do forging and cutting of brass materials at our

SPECIAL COPPER ALLOY WIRE
■Wire Types
Type Code Material Component Feature Use
Oxygen-free
copper C1020W C20 Cu Electric and thermal conductivity, malleability
and hydrogen-embrittlement-proof
Electric appliance parts, items produced through
chemical  processing
Tough pitch
copper C1100W C21 Cu Electric and thermal conductivity, malleability Electric appliance parts, items produced through
chemical processing, screws, nails
Gunmetal C2100W B05 95Cu-5Zn Malleability, corrosion resistance Accessories, fasteners, wire nets, thermostats,
terminals, connectorsC2200W B15 90Cu-10Zn
C2300W B21 85Cu-15Zn
C2400W B22 80Cu-20Zn
Brass C2600W B42 70Cu-30Zn Malleability, cold forging and rolling Rivets, screws, pins, hooked nails, springs, wire
nets, terminals, connectors, electrode wire for
electric discharge machiningC2700W B62 65Cu-35Zn
C2720W B74 63Cu-37Zn
C2800W B82 60Cu-40Zn
̶ B92 57Cu-43Zn Malleability, electrical discharge machinability Electrode wire for high-speed electric discharge
machining
Brass for
nipples C3501W F15 62Cu-1.3Pb-Zn Machinability, cold forging Nipples, bolts, nuts
Free-cutting
brass
C3603W A35 58.4Cu-3Pb-Zn Machinability Precision product parts, electric appliance parts
C3604W A45 59.3Cu-3Pb-Zn
Brass for
welding
̶ Y10 62Cu-0.25Ni-0.2Si-Zn Weldability Welding wire, welding rods
̶ Y47 61Cu-1.5Sn-0.15Si-Zn
Phosphor
bronze
C5071W C71 Cu-2Sn-Ni-P Strength, elasticity, fatigue-proof, corrosion
resistance, wear resistance
Connectors, switches, relays, electric/ electronic
device springs, headers, snap buttons, sliding
parts, bearings, bushingsC5111W C73 Cu-4Sn-P
C5102W C72 Cu-5Sn-P
C5191W C75 Cu-6Sn-P
C5212W C78 Cu-8Sn-P
Copper-iron
alloy
（C19210） C92 Cu-0.1Fe-0.03P Electric and thermal conductivity, strength,
heat resistance
Automobile diodes/ connectors, EV relay
terminals, package pins（C19400） C86 Cu-2.3Fe-0.1P
Copper-
tellurium
alloy
（C14500） B10 Cu-0.5Te-0.01P
Machinability, electric conductivity, heat
resistance
Electrodes for electric discharge machining,
connectors, welding tips
Copper-lead
alloy （C18700） C70 Cu-1.3Pb-0.02P Machinability, electric conductivity Connectors for satellites, aircrafts and high-
speed trains
Corson-
copper alloy （C70250） CN3 Cu-3Ni-1Si-0.2Mg Electric and thermal conductivity, strength High-performance terminals, connectors
Silicon
bronze
̶ C65 Cu-2.3Si-1Mn Weldability, malleability Brazing fi llers, screws, bolts and nuts for high-
grade automobile thin plates (1mm or less)̶ C69 Cu-2.5Si-1Mn-0.07Ce
■Wire Production Range
（1）In Coils
Diameter (mm) Inner Diameter（mm） Outer Diameter（mm） Weight （kg）
0.1 or more, and less than 0.3 110～130 170～190 3～5
From 0.3 to 1.0
160～180 220～240 5～10